## Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

## April 8, 2024

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:03 p.m. by the Clerk and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Scott, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture were present and Trustee Murphy joined via phone call.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to accept March 11, 2024 minutes. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Sean McNatt

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Scott to accept Treasurers report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to accept Clerks report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Discussed paying \$125.00 for River Raisin Watershed.

Discussed ARPA meeting coming up with Accountant on Friday, April 12.

Discussed that the Par Plan Insurance has been paid for the year.

Discussed the importance of the Library conducting its own audit and taking responsibility for the associated costs.

Discussed the idea of the Library having a separate insurance policy in the future, considering its status as a separate entity.

Motion Scott 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to except the Audit bid of \$4,100.00 from Meredith Francis, CPA for the Township Audit. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to pay \$16,780.91 101 Township. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Scott to pay \$1,738.70 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Scott 2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to pay \$41,221.17 206 Fire Bills. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passes.

Discussed Scott has purchased and installed the heater for the cemetery.

Discussed having installing new Fire Exit signs and Smoke/Carbon Monoxide Detectors in the Township Building.

Motion Scott 2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to approve an Amendment for Zoning for Adult Entertainment. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Scott 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to approve the Ordinance for Adult Dancers. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Scott 2<sup>nd</sup> Thompson to approve the Ordinance for Adult Entertainment. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Discussed the Bid for Hogan Hwy and who should be responsible for the new gravel. Will research the contract with the County Gravel Pit and discuss again at May meeting.

Motion Scott 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to adjourn at 7:40 p.m 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com Clerk Kim Scott Next Regular Meeting will be May 13, 2024 7:00 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall